senior secured convertible notes. We intend to purchase all of the notes held by the holders of senior secured convertible notes with whom we
enter into a purchase agreement with the proceeds from this offering. Under the terms of the purchase agreements, the note holders are not
required to sell a portion of their notes back to us if we do not raise enough capital to purchase all of the notes held by the holders with whom we
enter into purchase agreements. There is currently an aggregate of $40 million of principal outstanding under the senior secured convertible
notes. The notes bear interest at 5.875% per annum payable quarterly in cash in arrears and mature on July 15, 2013, subject to earlier
conversion or redemption under certain conditions as specified in the notes.

25

Edgar Filing: MAUI LAND & PINEAPPLE CO INC - Form S-1/A

33

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table describes capitalization as of March 31, 2010, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis, as adjusted, to give effect to
the sale of all   shares offered in the rights offering (including application of net proceeds as described above) at the subscription price
of $   per share.

As of March 31, 2010

Actual
Pro forma as
adjusted

(Unaudited)
(In thousands of US dollars,

except share data)
Debt:
Current portion of long-term debt and capital lease obligations, accounts payable and other current
liabilities $ 85,354 $ 85,354
Long term debt and capital lease obligations(a) 35,447 9,947
Other long-term liabilities 77,152 77,152

Total debt(a) $ 197,953 $ 172,453

Stockholders' equity:
Common Stock, no par value; 23,000,000 shares authorized; 8,101,433 issued and outstanding shares,
actual;   issued and outstanding shares, as adjusted $ 35,586 $ 75,586
Additional paid-in capital 9,063 9,063
Accumulated deficit (119,428) (119,428)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3,252) (3,252)

Stockholders' Deficiency (78,031) (38,031)

Total capitalization $ 119,922 $ 159,922

(a)
The pro forma as adjusted amounts reflect the purchase of the senior secured convertible notes held by the holders with whom we
entered into purchase agreements as of the filing date of the registration statement of which this prospectus is a part. We may
repurchase up to all of the $40 million of senior secured convertible notes. See Use of Proceeds section.

   The issued and outstanding share amount set forth in the table above excludes the following:

�
Options to purchase an aggregate of 234,000 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $26.86.

�
Up to 1,333,333 shares of common stock that are issuable upon conversion of the Company's $40 million of senior secured